
Check No.

'·

Amount

.
(/.J )

l=======J·······································

Cert. Fee

Decree-vault

Date

TOTAL ...

FEES PAID

Date Amount Receipt No. q

. 3/;JJjgo .cSs.oo 16155 , .

ea»,urn- 3ts»tt c ele

FEES REFUNDED

D~SCRWTJrON OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream WtJ..!:!d.tJ::r:.. J:1..120.1.'kl./(J <l..v./c..6. .
Trib. of County ofJes.~.p...!.!.t.:!'2..~ .
Use Irr7.i,~1' t!?n f4J•..dO,:r..--, -es./2.~ .
Quantity of water No. of acres .

Name of ditch .

Date of priority ./Cl-.3./_.-.14-72.. .
In name of l?.~.t:l-r!.n.n..f-_..&1..r.J.£...£."-..~.~ .
. Adjudication, Vol. , page .

5 326
App. No. l..9..i:.1.7 Per. No.f.f.3...7~.. Cert. No.~2:.?t!..

[~ -e:__T-f 5 :?---J__95o ~ 1I Cf_3 _ __ _ __ _ . __ __ __ _ --··-···- ------··-----··--·-·····-·---···---
8r.f o.f·.. - C 11 '?-o:,;..<;5 er/ --1.l.e (~/. 'f.f:...Q.c. V...r..J.....t?....7.S..tJ .

REMARKS

Proof received Certificate cancelled ···························································-··················--

Certificate issuea..Q.G.I}-2._1SSD Vol. ..)/;!;; , page .'1.~:2A.f'"V~ Notation made on record by .

MAR 211986 LfCf $(i OS 8 ~
1/0ho"0 r

····-··..···..•···········•.. ·······-··············-··,---········..···-·

Name /1a.eael±aSe2i
By ······························ .

Address /Oi-6~ ..ffdwP4/ 1-l..-y .
WJa.le,a77s43 .

t/<'" -Change in .?. I= .
Date mea3- ;i..._ /-.flQ .

Date of hearing - ):-L,- I :'> · - '~--------- --------------------------
Place of hearing .U..Cc,t_.i~:l:s.. ·-.. C\....SS .

Date of order J.:~..f:..~ Vol. ...~.2 , page ..~P..1..
Date for application of water ~~~'ti. .
Proof mailed .

.............................................................................................·••····· ···•·· ····...---------------,
,.,...,.,,._

....- -........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... .. ,,_._.:-T""~~-:---•.:l~ _.. .,.,.,_ ..

;t-.-J"> 1··---------·---·· _ ·P1:·--::.:: -:-~ :.:i: - ~------ - ---- -----.. .. •7-_ ------

··--········..··········..···················.. ·········--·········.. ································································· cr,i .::,·: J ~-· ..~--:::::-- <

V.:n, .:::J

A .{} Decree-ale
~ V Cerf. 01 W/R
•Per.:older

~ Chpirnle:.:
l
3 Cross Ref.= Poser claim81

Abstractll

.................-............................................................................................................................................. -- .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF HOMER NELSON SHEETS FOR APPROVAL)
OF A CHANGE IN USE HERETOFORE MADE )
OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4434

On Marcn 2l, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director y Homer Nelson Sheets for approval of a change in
use heretofore made of water from Wonder Mountain Gulch, pursuant to the
provisions of 0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 20253, Volume l5, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the name of R. Glenn and Pearl E. Rees, describes
a right established under the terms of Permit No. 15375 for the use of water
from Wonder Mountain Gulch for irrigation of a certain 8.0 acres in SW 1/4
SW 1/4 of Section 10, Township 37 South, Range 7 est, W.M., with a date of
priority of October 3l, 1942.

It is noted that the said certificate contains a clerical error in
that it describes the quantity of water appropriated for said lands as 0.0l
cuoic foot per second. The correct quantity, as established in the taking of
proof of performance under said permit, is 0.l0 cubic foot per second.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 60 feet
South and 400 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section l5, being within
the NW L/4 NW l/4 of Section l5, Township 37 South, Range 7 West, W.M. •

The applicant herein proposes to sever the right from 0.5 acre of
said 8.0 acres, without loss of priority, and to change the use heretofore
made from irrigation to domestic use during the irrigation season only.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published
in the Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in
Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 22,
29 and June 5, 1980.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in use heretofore made of water may be made
without injury to existing rights.

Volume 33, page 504
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No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
change in use heretofore made of water may be made without injury to existing
rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in use
heretofore made of water, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as
the change in use heretofore made of water is completed.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered May 9, 1980,

approving transfer application No. 432l, provided for cancellation pf the
certificate recorded at page 20253, Volume l5, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, and issuance of a new certificate covering the balance of the
right NOT involved in the transfer proceeaings.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the
change authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued

as provided by said order; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources
Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent
intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water
right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 28th day of Jly, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON.
Director

Volume 33, no 505



I
/

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

#%%,USE
Add' 1 POD

I
/,

Priority pate(G-,-/g2

1. NameLjllplait%thy,yyy
Address/a(tclDPh[V5h4'<<di--<<t,//2i7

Transfer o. 434
Old Certificate NO.;:)O..;>-~ 3

2. Source of Supply {,l.,ka /I, •"--'

3. Use v C
I

4. Amount of Water ___....!::'....._=~:..........::=-1--='----

\ 5.
~ rl#e{"s
I; 0.

6.

7.

Proposed Point of Diversion

Completion Date C...._~---r.._,-ifi,~'""'=---------------------
Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

vU 10 w

Fl

SALEM, OREGON
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~sv OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT **K
~~~WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** PAGE 1

RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

R I G H T D A 7 A

STRUM-ID / 5 /6,; (I '-- RIV.MI.

AME:H/on K)EL5oKu HrTs

4DDRESS:/a6o EOvoon 1tvny
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY;IL OE&UnLL-I, at )7¢43

~!M.DIST./ 1- l-!.R.1YPE 5./1 STATUSV
/7

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

~ECORDIHG FEE---->

~EPORTED FLAG---->

CORES.DATE------>

** RE~ARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
~~ DATED--> ,
6Pao:de'$f1.aa'.Eh-­
...c',:;;/2.... S IS, CII/JNG r-S U'> P- Pl"'? lte.~*--------------------------------------------

f'

SOR P

V

STATUS

CYCLE STATUS----->

CCRRES.INIT.----->

RATE

0po

RIV.HI.

CONSTR.CCMPLT-->,:;,, J-f If~/? YR.LAST USED----->

PUT-;-; USE----->p7 ?-f l1tt? LAST TRANS.DATE--:>

EXA~:. FEE---------> :;J.. ,0, ,OL)

CCMSTR. STRT. --> ,) 7 :2- ; I "1;, tJ CERT Ir I ED------>

POIHT-OF-DJVERSION DATA;
TSP R!GE SECT OTR/QT STREAM-ID

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRICRJ;Y------> /,9 1 J ;qf Z,_

4PPL!CATI---2>,3>-1 1430
PERM:T ISSUE-->a, 2 )7¥9

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE~ CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

c C It l.fl.ll - V p

K~--------------------------------------------

~~--------------------------------------------
~M--------------------------------------------
·v--------------------------------------------

~-----------·--·

-·--- ..... --



STATE OF OR-EGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:ayl?' 19 80.

FROM: ** Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4434------
IN THE NAME OF ----------------

>

Homer Nelson Sheets

In my opinion the proposed change in Use of water from Wonder Mountain Gulch

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices EE E HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? NA
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ....

X (2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because ---------------------------------

e1.125.1307



February , 19 84 .

Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this --,---=-------day of
June , 19 80 ..

2jfee,3fer

State of Oregon
County ofJosephine

Charles J. MooreI, , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the
NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER , a printed copy of
2FPLrcAroNNo.1Ia
which is hereto annexed, was pubTislied in the entire issue of said newspaper

for -------'Jc,___ successiveand consecutiveweeks in the following
issues Miay 22, 29 & June 5, 1980 ,-----"-----=--_;_ __:;_:;.___:__________ ,,

My commission expires±if day of

/

LEGALNOTICE
OTiCEGEWATERRIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION

NO, 4434
The water Resources Director of

Oregon has received and filed an
application by Homer Nelson
Sheetstorapproval, without loss of
priority, of a change in use hereto­
foremadeOfwater under a certain
water right.
The affectedwater right is a por­

lion of the right described by the
certificate recorded at page 20253,
Volume 15, State Record of Water
R lght Certificates, in the names of
R. Glenn & Pearl E. Rees, and is
for the use of not to exceed 0.005
cubic toot persecond from Wonder
Mountain Gulch, under a priority
date Of Oct. 31, 1942, for irrigation
of a certain 0.5 ac in SW¼ SW1/4,
Sec 10, T37S, R 7W,WM. •
The authorized POinl of diversion

is located 60 ft S & 400 fl E from the
NW Corner of Sec 15, being within
the NWa NW, Sec 15, T 37S, R
7W,WM.
The applicant proposes to

change the use heretofore made to
domestic use for one family, dur­
ing the irrigation season only, in
SW1i• SW"•• Sec 10, T 37S, R 7W,
WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Tuesday, July 15, 1980, at the
Josephine County Courthouse,
Grants Pass, Oregon. Any objec­
tion to the proPOsed change must
be prepared in writing: one copy to
be served on the applicant al 10860
Redwood Hwy. Wilderville, OR
97543; and one copy filed in the of­
fice of the Waler Resources Direc­
tor, Salem, OR 97310, togetherwith
a $10 filing fee, at least 10 davs
prior lo the date set for hearing.
Rules for filing objections wlll be
furnished uoon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FIL·
ED, THE APPLICATION MAY
BE APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITH·
OUT A HEARING.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 15th
day of May, 1980

James E. Sexson, Director
No. 102-Thurs.-May 22, 29 &
June 5, 1980

\
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To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

1. 1he waterrent resoraea in your name? /ho-.Gu y_PR E. K<es
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? NJ) If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~(lfi..'?.: If so, give number1· (Yes or Nol
ot permit/$37...... Number of certificate2O2.S­ NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is v.J..Q.J).l>..~.f?.. M.?XY..l:?..I.R.(J G...v~.~.tf.. .
5. What is the date of priority of your water ri:~r .. ..1..p...-:::...~.J..:;/f;;;?.: 'i?' Ali.i.J
6. The authorized point of diversion is located~.. ft :£: and¥#.. ft.~ from the· t/is./!<.j

/$ <N. or S.l (E. orW.)

corner of .fi:.G/1 tf/ftr.. being within the#.µ..¼ A!.!J..¼ of Section ../.~ Tp. 3..75.... R. 7.?J... W. M.,c-4 (No. N. or S.) (No. E'orW.)

in the county of ?..~.~.~0:.1••~••~.... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question If the application is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



.7A
8. The use to which the water is applied is ..~f.J?..~.9.JJ...~.(.9..~ f f.!.~!.1€. (/.~.f:-.., ~ :~ .

(IrrlgnUon, Mining, Power, Monu!acturlng, etc.) ' ,

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Ranke
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Mcrldlon Section List %-\~ or Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

375> 7) 1/ySY __,.,,,,,-
.5JO Sl<J 2.z

(IC more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? V.i.>. .Ji\ (IC not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? A/..D .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 i£ appllcntlon Is for change in use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answ er Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ~.:".'..:.J.,..~.":.~.~~~..~ ~~6.~
(Irrigation, power,~·~~ufncturlng, domestic s1.1ppllcs, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List \~-t'. of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated
'

37 7LA.J ID 8eu Y...; 3c..) Y'-f DorIt x_ ""-· 's t. ' ~

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



..
14. 'Reasons for the proposed changes are , 1 :-: ..~~········~o/.·..~~ ~.4:.~f .
has al o ss 2 Es?f 63,z a= 494al a« "yd Ga'A.

..J~·'···'B>~ v'l:\ + cf?o ✓""-. .~s 1. c...... 2\....£ .~ ~ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before &. ?...~..J.•...f.71/ .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .

Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. .

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Y../"(?...M..&.R A!.. ➔f.!.~!!f..~ ~, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this JJL day of 11!=!-.+.~J:i, , 19 ?.Q..

...~~~·~····························(Name of applicant

NO'TARY PUBLIC FOROREGON
[Notarial Seal]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .JJL day of March , 19 ao.

~- .. .. L)~ .

I
I ,/

- . _-"'

My commission expires ?.::i.Q.-:-.?.i .



JOSEPHINE COUNTY ~SSESSOR
COURTHOUSE
GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ASSESSED VALUATION

2 1980

~~--!~ - ._;. -.. - _r~~J:: ..._J
9f zeso l

-~•-- ----•· •• , ·•--- •- ' I

'~:. :') -J . -·- ;i ;: (,; i) .. LJ~ j
TRut Cs {hta.avi ':«. :!' Di

M
WATER RESOURCES DJ:.l?I :w :··~I IC·.

. SALEM. O~Ee.c~· ~ :. ~ ;: ~ l, ;i: .,'

-•·'
ASSESSMENT ASSE:SSED \/AU.Ji:;:~

YEAR ACRES LAND T.$6wTIMBER M;.0

4977 •55 2000,oc.
{

1978 •55 2100,00 cOO

OFOWNER

NAME ANDADORfSS

S.nt in compllonc.with01S 301.280
th) no1ic~ •\ \t-"· ,;, oo, !te y~i.,. of the outssed ,olve rhot tio\ be-en p!oced on the- proµt",ly t.ft•\cnh('-d hereon for oe on rlie ,,cxl one\1meH1 roll now b~1nq ~,epn,cd Ttie preceding yeo, !t
v<Jlves o,e- 0110 ,t'lown fo, vovr con'-'tt\•el'\C'e Oregon Revised 5to1u1es. 308 205 ond 308.232 \late 1h01 oll property shf! be Oi:.e\sed 01 100 pe, cen1 of True Cash Value and 1h01 trve c.osh valve
11 IT'IOfLf'· ~01vf- o~ '_,f Jor v::>•y •, Ii ','Our ~),1ff'Ole of 1he morket "'oh.,c o! the properly d1s.og,ees. with 1tie marke1 ~ol~e shown. J'OU should come 10 the Covnl) A!>\.e'-)Of 1 On1ct O\ !toon O\ pos,,blc
"'C"I' lore, 1ho""' ""o" · •c, d \:v~\ •~t voluo' 0"" c:t.,nhe1 oppeol tro, ~ r'lodt to •ht County Boord of Equol1zot10n by hl,ng w•fh the. Co~y~rk'=1p11•t}'~D''' q nor lc1e, lhon 11't lrd
Mordoy ,.. Mo. '

1
' R \di C, \f (C,

... • i I ' -~-l,J-._. '-,.
PAULI, FRANK F & RUTH f
lSMEETS, H N£L80N & YIQb~
10j6Q REDWOOD HWY
GRANT PAgi 97026

JOSEPHINE COUNTY ASSESSOR
COURTHOUSE
GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ASSESSED VALUAYiON
Sent In compliance withOU 301.210

Th,) .,otrc~ 1\ \ f""nt to odv,\fo' .,au cf the O\\t'\!atd value thot ho\ been ploetd on rh, prop~•1y deHr1bt-d herenn for u!ae on the, ni..,t O\~t")\menl ,oU now being prepnwd 1hr '"''• r,t:•••I yt-o, •,
voluuore olS,C"' ,ho....,... tor ..,.ovr C0"vtr",,ence Oregon Pevi$ed Statutes 308 205and 308.231 stoie rho, ull property shall be o,-ussed ot ~00 per cent ol T,ue Co~h Volut' ond thol rivt> <.u!iih voluc
1\market ,i1nh,1~ O\ of Jonu-01..,. 1 'I "our e!it1m01e of the mark.el volye of the prope,1y disagrees w,1h rhe market value shown you ~hovld come to the County Assessor sOHce o\ \001' o\ pou1ble
not lore, ,~a... t/1oov , too.,,u!i\ , .._t• .. -:,tuo1ion Funher opptol may be mode 10 the Counly Boord of Equol1zohon by tiling w,1h the County Cltrl o pehlaon for o he011nu not lo•f"t 1hon •he J,d
Monday., . o\"i ..,~

NAME ANDADDRESS

OFOWNER
PAULI FRANK F 6 RUTH .>
,C-SHEETS, H Ni&..SON & VIOL.A· i-t· /',;-
10860 REDWOOD HWY · ·_..,,./
QRANTS PASS, 0R 97524.­

DATE OFNOTICE

APRIL 1 1978

MAP NUMBER
c..00£ TWP #a,» SEC 1,,4 1 ,. (.,<

"'"'"' SEC '
tlQ J7 07 10 30 0

TAXLO'f rr t .II

d +0I [oo [ I

ASSESSMENT ..,,. ASSESSED VALUES
YEAR ACRES #g2I", ,,r LANO TIMBER TOTAL

197, . ·" 7000•00 '26180 •·00 33180•00.1-·rSl

197 1•51 9..50,00 •00 e6180·00 J563O•OO
TRUE CASH (MARKETI VALUE ,,,II
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APR .1980
WA1EI< kl:.::iUURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

THIS CONTRACT, made and entered into in multiple originals

this@ day of June, 1977, by and between FRANK F. PAULI and RUTH

ELIZABETH PAULI, also known as RUTHE. PAULI, husband and wife, hereinafter
, '

referred to as. Vendor, and H. NELSON SHEE'rS and VIOLA M. SHEETS, husband

and wife or survivor, hereinafter referred to as Vendee,

W I T N E S S E T H :

l. The Vendor hereby sells to the Vendee and the Vendee h0.reby
purchases from the Vendor, upon the terms and conditions set forth in
this Contract and for the purchase pr.Lcl'.~ of $45,000.00, l,)ayablc as set
forth in this Contract, the following real property, with the tenements,
hereditaments and appurtenances thereof, and any improvements thereon,
situated in Josephine County, Oregon, to-wit:

/ARcEL I:
A parcel of land in the West Half of the Southwest Q22er. 3action
10, Township 37 South, Range 7 West of the Willamet:.ts ~'.·,2: < •:.l:·. :-:•.·, .--=0se­
phine County, Oregon: Beginning at a point 1307 3': t-::::s: f. .•.. :1 , <~
632.44 feet East of the Quarter corner between Se,::t._iJJtl: .) ~,.·, ;·'.J·
thence South 70°001 East 743.12 feet along t.he c-2r.tr.,-:i::: 1::e:: ~:: ;-, . .:..'-!,1.i.-•ay
30 feet in width to the East line of the West }I.=:L: :):£ tr.,._ ::. ::. : ...;:sc
Quarter of Section l0 and the true point of bgiaing: •.c...e r.ch
70°00' West along the center line of said :::oac:.wv.v '350 f,.::r~r:; .:·.1,:2
South 390 feet, more or less, to the center ?i..e of U.S. ighway
#l99; thence Easterly along said center line o a point due So:th
of the true point of beginning; thence Nortl': _._;. :: i fi"'::-.:.: n:..: = ::n: .~ess,
to the true point of beginning. LESS AND ECLTZG a.8 zin lying
within U.S. Highway #199.

PARCEL II:
A parcel of land lying in the West Half of the Southwest Quarter
of Section l0, Township 37 South, Range 7 West of the Willamette
Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon, described as follows: neginning
at the intersection of the center line of U.S. Highway #199 and the
East line of the West Half of the Southwest Quarter of said Section
10; thence North 180 feet to the center line of a 30 foot road (Stage
Road); thence North 70° West 350 feet along the center line of said
road to the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 70°
West along the center line of said 30 foot road 92 feet; thence South
to the center line of U.S. Highway #199; thence Easterly along said
center line of U.S. Highway #199 tc a point which bears South from
the true point of beginning; thence North to the true point of beginning.
LESS AND EXCEPT that portion lying within U.S. Highway #199.

SUBJECT TO:
1. The rights of the public in and to that portion of the premises

herein described lying within the limits of existing roads.
2. An easement created by instrument, including the terms an<l

provisions thereof, recorded in Volume 202, at Page l59, Josephine
County Deed Records, in favor of the California Oregon Power Company
for the transmission and distribution of electricity and incidentals.
(No specific location - 20 feet wide.)'

3. Reservation as set forth in the deed from Portola Lumber Company
recorded in Volume 197, at Page 167, Josepl.ine County Deed Records,
to-wit:

"Reserving, however, to the Grantor, its successors and assigns,
a perpetual easement and right of way for all purposes across
the presently existing roads now crossing 'the above described
real property."

HNSON SLOAN HAWKINS A NEUFELD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
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P . 0 BOX 1476
f,Birr pr trow • wr •

REAL ESTATE SALE CONTRACT


